Type of safety
device
Type of connection to
the DYNlink loop
Description Type Order code
Devices with posi-
tively driven force-
guided contacts like
E-stop buttons and
key switches
Via the device connection Mounted directly on the device enclosure to
a M20 cable entry.
Tina 2A 2TLA020054R0100
Placed inside the safety device enclosure Tina 2B 2TLA020054R1100
M12-5 male connector Mounted directly on the device enclosure to
a M20 cable entry.
Tina 3A 2TLA020054R0200
M12-5 male connector with
extra conductor for the
supply of the safety device
Two circuits and with supply voltage for the
safety sensor. Connects to a M20 cable entry.
Tina 3Aps 2TLA020054R1400
Removable terminal
blocks
Mounted on a DIN rail in the electrical cabi-
net. Note that the connected safety device(s)
must be mounted on the same cabinet.
Tina 7A 2TLA020054R0700
Devices with OSSD
outputs like Orion
light guards
M12-5 male connector Adaptation of OSSD to DYNlink. Two M12
connectors.
Tina 10A v2 2TLA020054R1210
Adaptation of OSSD to DYNlink with possibil-
ity to connect a local reset button. Three M12
connectors.
Tina 10B v2 2TLA020054R1310
Adaptation of OSSD to DYNlink with possibility
to power the transmitter. Three M12 connectors.
Tina 10C v2 2TLA020054R1610
Safety mats, edges
and bumpers with
short-circuit detection
M12-5 male connector Short-circuit detection and adaptation to
DYNlink.
Tina 6A 2TLA020054R0600
—
Ordering information
DYNlink solution
Description Type Order code
Tina 1A is a blind plug connected to the unused M12 connectors of the connection blocks Tina 4A
and Tina 8A.
Tina 1A 2TLA020054R0000
Description Type Order code
Connection block for the serial connection of up to 4 DYNlink devices with M12-5 connectors Tina 4A 2TLA020054R0300
Connection block for the serial connection of up to 8 DYNlink devices with M12-5 connectors Tina 8A 2TLA020054R0500
Connection block for the serial connection of two DYNlink devices with M12-5 connectors Tina 11A 2TLA020054R1700
Connection block for the serial connection of two DYNlink devices with M12-8 connectors, e.g.
Magne.
Tina 12A 2TLA020054R1800
2T
LC
17
24
75
F0
20
1
Tina 10B
Tina 7A
2T
LC
17
24
69
F0
20
1
Tina 10A
2T
LC
17
24
73
F0
20
1
2T
LC
17
24
59
F0
20
1
Tina 3A
2T
LC
17
24
67
F0
20
1
Tina 6A
2T
LC
17
24
77
F0
20
1
Tina 10C
2T
LC
17
24
57
F0
20
1
Tina 2B
2T
LC
17
24
53
F0
20
1
Tina 2A
—
Tina adaptation units to DYNlink
The Tina devices adapt the DYNlink signals from Pluto to safety components with mechanical
contacts, such as E-stops, switches and light beams/curtains with dual outputs. Tina is available
in several versions depending on the type of safety component that is connected to the
DYNlink solution. Also available is connector blocks and a blind plug.
—
Connection blocks for serial connection of DYNlink devices (or devices with Tina adapter)
—
Blind plug to complete the serial connection on a connection block
All M12 connectors on Tina 4A or Tina 8A must be connected to a safety device or a Tina 1A.  For
example, if only 6 devices are connected to a Tina 8A, two Tina 1A are necessary.
2-12 S A F E T Y PRO D U C T S C ATA LO G A B B J O K A B S A FE T Y
2